

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2010
CC 16501/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 23/02/2010 in
of The HIGH COURT OF A.P AT HYDERABAD)

CCCA No. 51/2006

UPPALA SURYANARAYANA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UPPALA CHANDRA SEKHAR AND ANR.
(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP

Respondent(s)

Date: 08/11/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CYRIAC JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sridhar Potaraju,Adv.
Mr. D. Julius Riamei,Adv.
Mr. Gaichang Pou Gangmei,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Issue notice on the question as to whether the
High Court was right in holding that on the pleadings of
the parties, the burden of proving that the suit
property was available for partition should have been
placed squarely on the plaintiff and not on the
defendant and that if the scheduled property was the
self-acquired property of the respondent No.1 herein,
the onus was on the plaintiff to disprove the same.

Leave to file additional documents.

(Ganga Thakur)
PS to Registrar

(Juginder Kaur)
Court Master