

Ü

ITEM NO.34

COURT NO.11

SECTION XIIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).32391/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 23/02/2010 in CCCA No.51/2006 of The
HIGH COURT OF A.P AT HYDERABAD)

UPPALA SURYANARAYANA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UPPALA CHANDRA SEKHAR AND ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T., permission to file
additional documents and office report)

Date: 18/10/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GYAN SUDHA MISRA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PINAKI CHANDRA GHOSE

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Sridhar Potaraju, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. B. Suyodhan, Adv.
Ms. Filza Moonis, Adv.
Mr. G. Ramakrishna Prasad, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In view of the letter circulated on behalf of the
respondents, list after one week.

(NAVEEN KUMAR)
COURT MASTER

(SAROJ SAINI)
COURT MASTER